PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emilie Pougeoise	03/02/2011
Niels Holm Larsen	03/04/2011
Ole Hangaard	03/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman International LLC
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13124197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)719-4045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-719-4565

USPatents@huntsman.com Email: Correspondent Name: Huntsman International LLC Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAM830072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Holtus

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0613**

501652444

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jérôme GRELIN, 7, croisée des Lys, 68300 Saint Louis, France, French Ole HANGAARD, Fasanenstr. 32, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, Danish Niels Holm LARSEN, Belchenring 19, 4123 Allschwill, Switzerland, Danish Emilie POUGEOISE, 14, rue Félix Esclangon, 38000 Grenoble, France, French

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of *10003 Woodloch Forest Drive*, *The Woodlands*, *TX 77380*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Improvements for rapid prototyping apparatus

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Jérôme GRELIN	Date
Ole HANGAARD	Date
Niels Holm LARSEN	Date
Emilie POUGEOISE JOUGGOVC	02/03/2011

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jérôme GRELIN, 7, croisée des Lys, 68300 Saint Louis, France, French Ole HANGAARD, Fasanenstr. 32, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, Danish Niels Holm LARSEN, Belchenring 19, 4123 Allschwill, Switzerland, Danish Emilie POUGEOISE, 14, rue Félix Esclangon, 38000 Grenoble, France, French

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Improvements for rapid prototyping apparatus

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Jérôme GRELIN	Date
Ole HANGAARD	Date
Nuh/Jehm/	4-3-2011
Niels Holm LARSEN	Date
Emilie POUGEOISE	Date

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Jérôme GRELIN, 23 Kilmington street, RG120GL, Bracknell, United Kingdom, French Ole HANGAARD, Frederik d. II's Allé 427, 8660 Skanderborg, Denmark, Danish Niels Holm LARSEN, Belchenring 19, 4123 Allschwill, Switzerland, Danish Emilie POUGEOISE, 14, rue Félix Esclangon, 38000 Grenoble, France, French

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Improvements for rapid prototyping apparatus

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Jérôme GRELIN	Date	
Ole Hangaard Ole HANGAARD	3//3-LO// Date	•
Niels Holm LARSEN	Date	
Emilie POUGEOISE	Date	

US 01/07